

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 268 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 548 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2406 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO. 548 OF 2013
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.389 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy and Ors.

.. Defendants

.....

- Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w. Mr. Yohaana Shah i./by Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, Advocates for Defendant Nos.8 and 9 in Interim Application No.2406/2021.
- Mr. Drupad S. Patil a/w. Mr. Namitkumar Pansare, Advocate for Court Receiver.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 31, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn.
- 2.** Heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties for some time.
- 3.** Affidavit-in-Reply has been filed by Defendant Nos.8 and 9.
- 4.** Hence, the direction of paying costs of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Only) to the Kirtikar Law Library, High Court, Mumbai

contained in paragraph No.9 of order dated 24.08.2023 stands withdrawn.

- 5.** Registry is directed to accept the Affidavit-in-Reply.
- 6.** Stand over to **08th September, 2023** at 02.30 p.m.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]