

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 268 OF 2023

In

SUITS 548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy-since Deceased And..RESPONDENT

Ors

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 389 OF 2022

In

SUITS 548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2406 OF 2021

In

SUITS 548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

1(a) Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And 36 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Yohaana Shah i/by Negandhi Shah and
Himayatullah for Defendant No. 8 and 9 in IA/2406/2021.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 8th September, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/09/2023 (at 09:00 am).

(ASSOCIATE)