

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.267 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.4913 OF 2000

Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy .. Plaintiff
Versus
Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.482 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO.2955 OF 2009
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1282 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.548 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.609 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO.2955 OF 2009
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.268 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.548 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2406 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO.548 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3001 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.2955 OF 2009
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3006 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.4913 OF 2000
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1698 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.2955 OF 2009
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.389 OF 2022

IN
SUIT NO.548 OF 2013

-
- Mr. Kirti Munshi a/w. Z. A. Jariwala and Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i./by MDP Partners, Advocates for Plaintiff.
 - Ms. Pranali Raut a/w. Mr. Yash Naik i./by Mr. Rahul Singh, Advocates for Defendant Nos.2, 3, 4a.
 - Mr. Nikhil Apte a/w. Mr. Neil Dutta i./by Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocates for Defendant Nos.4(b)(i) to (iv).
 - Mr. Sivakumar, 1st Asstt. to Court Receiver.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 21, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Munshi, learned Advocate for Plaintiff, Ms. Raut, learned Advocates for Defendant Nos.2, 3, 4a, Mr. Apte, learned Advocate for Defendant Nos.4(b)(i) to (iv) and Mr. Sivakumar, first Assistant to Court Receiver.
- 2.** By consent of parties, date for transferring and segregating the record stands extended by a further period of four months from today on the same terms and conditions as delineated by the Court in its order dated 10.08.2023.
- 3.** Liberty to apply.
- 4.** Stand over to **03rd January, 2024.**