

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 267 OF 2023

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OmerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Majid Omerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 389 OF 2022

In

SUITS 548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid OmerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Omerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 268 OF 2023

In

SUITS 548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid OmerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Omerbhoy-since Deceased And..RESPONDENT
Ors

Mr. Kirti Nunshi with Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/b MDP Partners,
for Plaintiff

Mr. Chaitanya Chavan with Mr. Rahul Singh & Mr. Yash Naik
i/bLegal Catalyst, for Defendant No. 2, 3, 4(a) & 4(c)

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas with Mr. Nikhil Apte & Mr. Neil Dutta
i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., for Defendant No. 4(b)(i) to (iv)

Mr. Yohaam Shah I/B Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, FOR
Defendant No. 8 & 9 in S/548/2013

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 3rd January, 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 04/01/2024

(ASSOCIATE)